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DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

First Semester Regional Development Council Special Regional Sub-Committee
on the SDGs Reference Folder
1 message

NEDA Regional Office IV-B MIMAROPA <mimaropa@neda.gov.ph> Mon, Jun 27, 2022 at 2:56 PM
To: "rsanchez@dbm.gov.ph" <rsanchez@dbm.gov.ph>, DBM RO IV-B <dbmro4b@dbm.gov.ph>, "acalma@dbm.gov.ph"
<acalma@dbm.gov.ph>, Jade Ria Ortiz <jrortiz@dbm.gov.ph>, "osec.ccc.ph@gmail.com" <osec.ccc.ph@gmail.com>,
"emmanuel.m.deguzman@gmail.com" <emmanuel.m.deguzman@gmail.com>, "mimaropablgf@gmail.com"
<mimaropablgf@gmail.com>, BLGF Region IV-B <r4b@blgf.gov.ph>, "ored4b@yahoo.com" <ored4b@yahoo.com>, Antonio
Gerundio <aggerundio@gmail.com>, DA Regional Field Office - MIMAROPA <da4bmimaplan@yahoo.com>,
"depedmimaropa@yahoo.com" <depedmimaropa@yahoo.com>, mimaropa region <mimaropa.region@deped.gov.ph>,
"ord.depedro4b@gmail.com" <ord.depedro4b@gmail.com>, "eppb.od@doe.gov.ph" <eppb.od@doe.gov.ph>,
"msinocruz@doe.gov.ph" <msinocruz@doe.gov.ph>, "red_r4b@yahoo.com.ph" <red_r4b@yahoo.com.ph>,
"mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph" <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, Marilyn Limpiada <marilyn.limpiada@gmail.com>, Puerto
Princesa CO <puertoprincesa.rco@dfa.gov.ph>, Dfarco Puerto Princesa <dfarcopprincesa@gmail.com>, CHD MIMAROPA
<chd.mimaropa@mimaropa.doh.gov.ph>, Mario Baquilod <mariobaquilod2@gmail.com>, DHSUD MIMAROPA
<dhsud_regionivb@yahoo.com>, DHSUD Region IV-B <region4b@dhsud.gov.ph>, "cheryl.ortega@dict.gov.ph"
<cheryl.ortega@dict.gov.ph>, "luzoncluster3@dict.gov.ph" <luzoncluster3@dict.gov.ph>, "foo.luzoncluster3@dict.gov.ph"
<foo.luzoncluster3@dict.gov.ph>, DILG MIMAROPA <dilgmimaropa@gmail.com>, "wilhelmsuyko@gmail.com"
<wilhelmsuyko@gmail.com>, "wmsuyko@dilg.gov.ph" <wmsuyko@dilg.gov.ph>, DOLE MIMAROPA
<dolemimaropa@gmail.com>, "Dir. Joffrey M. Suyao" <jmsuyao@gmail.com>, Dole Mimaropa <doleregion4b@yahoo.com>,
Official DOST-MIMAROPA <official@mimaropa.dost.gov.ph>, "nimu@mimaropa.dost.gov.ph" <nimu@mimaropa.dost.gov.ph>,
"ord.fomimaropa@dswd.gov.ph" <ord.fomimaropa@dswd.gov.ph>, Policy Development and Planning Section FO MIMAROPA
<planning.fomimaropa@dswd.gov.ph>, "records.fomimaropa@dswd.gov.ph" <records.fomimaropa@dswd.gov.ph>,
"fo4b@dswd.gov.ph" <fo4b@dswd.gov.ph>, DTI - Region 4B <R04B@dti.gov.ph>, DOTr - Planning <rs.reinoso@dotr.gov.ph>,
Planning and Project Development Office <ppdo@dotr.gov.ph>, Francis Carlo Sawali <carlo.sawali@dotr.gov.ph>, Jessica
Marie Torres <jessica.torres@dotr.gov.ph>, DOT MIMAROPA <dot4b@tourism.gov.ph>, NNC MIMAROPA
<nnc_mimaropa@yahoo.com>, Civil Defense 4 - MIMAROPA <ocd4_mimaropa@yahoo.com>, "oed@pcw.gov.ph"
<oed@pcw.gov.ph>, "Psyche Mae A. Asencio" <pmaasencio@pcw.gov.ph>, Flordeliza Monteclaro
<statisticsr4b@yahoo.com>, "Leni R. Rioflorido" <psamimaropa@yahoo.com>, "l.rioflorido@psa.gov.ph"
<l.rioflorido@psa.gov.ph>, "tata_orc2003@yahoo.com" <tata_orc2003@yahoo.com>, "cesar.contreras@pms.gov.ph"
<cesar.contreras@pms.gov.ph>, "pms.rfu4b@gmail.com" <pms.rfu4b@gmail.com>, Muneca Melgar
<lmsmelgar@gmail.com>, PPDO Oriental Mindoro <ppdo.ormin@gmail.com>, ppdo monitoring
<ppdo.monitoring@gmail.com>, Provincial Planning OCC <ppdo_occmin@yahoo.com>, marian cunanan
<marian_cunanan@yahoo.com>, "ppdomarinduque@yahoo.com" <ppdomarinduque@yahoo.com>, PPDO Palawan
<ppdopalawan@gmail.com>, "ppdoromblon19@gmail.com" <ppdoromblon19@gmail.com>, "jovenee_sagun@yahoo.com"
<jovenee_sagun@yahoo.com>, CGO Calapan <lgu.calapancity@gmail.com>, "pmers.cgc@gmail.com"
<pmers.cgc@gmail.com>, Planning Department <cpdd.calapan@gmail.com>, "dariusguerrero@yahoo.com"
<dariusguerrero@yahoo.com>, "Bayay Sibuyanon Inc." <info@bayay.ph>, "pangkalahatan@gmail.com"
<pangkalahatan@gmail.com>, Marvi Trudeau <marvi_rebueno@yahoo.com>, Marvi Trudeau
<mrtrudeau@pilipinasshellfoundation.org>, Jeri Abenoja <jdabenoja@pilipinasshellfoundation.org>, delfin natal
<delfinnatal@yahoo.com>
Cc: "Agustin C. Mendoza" <acmendoza@neda.gov.ph>, "Apollo Edwin S. Pagano" <aspagano@neda.gov.ph>, "Sheryll B.
Sarabia" <sbsarabia@neda.gov.ph>, "Julius Carlo F. Hilado" <jfhilado@neda.gov.ph>

FOR :

Dir. Ricky L. Sanchez, DBM MIMAROPA
Sec. Emmanuel M. De Guzman, Climate Change Commission
Usec. Ruben S. Reinoso, Jr., DOTR
Mr. Dennis T. Cunag, BLGF MIMAROPA
Dir. Antonio G. Gerundio, DA MIMAROPA
Dir. Nicolas T. Capulong, DepEd MIMAROPA
Dir. Michael O. Sinocruz, DOE
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Dir. Lormelyn E. Claudio, DENR MIMAROPA
Ms. Lolita B. Tolentino, DFA-RCO MIMAROPA
Dir. Mario S. Baquilod, DOH MIMAROPA
Dir. Julius Ervin O. Enciso, DHSUD MIMAROPA
Dir. Cheryl C. Ortega, DICT MIMAROPA
Dir. Wilhelm M. Suyko, DILG MIMAROPA
Dir. Naomilyn C. Abellana, DOLE MIMAROPA
Dir. Ma. Josefina P. Abilay, DOST MIMAROPA
Dir. Fernando R. De Villa, Jr., DSWD MIMAROPA
Dir. Joel B. Valera, DTI MIMAROPA
Ms. Ma. Eileen B. Blanco, NNC MIMAROPA
Dir. Ruben L. Carandang, OCD MIMAROPA
Atty. Kristine Rosary E. Yuzon-Chavez, PCW
Dir. Leni R. Rioflorido, PSA MIMAROPA
Mr. Cesar N. Contreras, PMS-RFU MIMAROPA
EnP. Marian M. Cunanan, PPDO Marinduque
EnP. Anthony A. Dantis, PPDO Occidental Mindoro
EnP. Lydia Muñeca S. Melgar, PPDO Oriental Mindoro
Engr. Aireen L. Marcaida, PPDO Palawan
EnP. Willard B. Mortos, PPDO Romblon
Engr. Jovenee C. Sagun, CPDO Puerto Princesa City
EnP. Joselito R. Bautista, CPDO Calapan City
Mr. Darius M. Guerrero, Philippine Trade and General Workers Organization
Mr. Rodne R. Galicha, Bayay Sibuyanon, Inc.
Ms. Marvi R. Trudeau, Pilipinas Shell Foundation, Inc.
Mr. Delfin M. Natal, Jr., Philippine Rural Reconstruction Movement

1. We are pleased to provide you a copy of the Regional Development Council (RDC) Special Regional Sub-
Committee on the Sustainable Development Goals (SDG) Reference Folder for the First Semester Meeting
on 28 June (Tuesday) 02:00
PM virtually through Zoom.

2. The videoconferencing details are as follows:

Zoom meeting link : https://bit.ly/1stSemSDG2022
Meeting ID : 892 2442 0113
Passcode : 1SDG2022

For reference. Thank you.

AGUSTIN C. MENDOZA
Chairperson, RDC Special Regional Sub-Committee on the SDGs
Vice Chairperson, RDC MIMAROPA
Regional Director, NEDA MIMAROPA

by

Ms. Angelus G. Genterola
Office of the Regional Director
NEDA MIMAROPA

https://bit.ly/1stSemSDG2022
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NEDA Branding
NEDA Regional Office IV-B MIMAROPA

National Economic and 

Development Authority

NEDA Branding
2nd Floor, Paras Building, J.P. Rizal Street, San Vicente South, Calapan City 5200 Philippines

Tel: (+63043) 288-6115/288-6118 | Fax : (+63043) 288-6124


mimaropa.neda.gov.ph

pdp.neda.gov.ph |
2040.neda.gov.ph | sdg.neda.gov.ph

"The informat ion cont ained in t his communicat ion is int ended solely for t he use of t he individual or ent it y t o w hom it  is addressed t o and ot her part ies aut horized t o receive it . I t
may cont ain confident ial or privileged communicat ion. I f you are not  t he
int ended recipient , you are hereby not ified t hat  any disclosure, copying, dist ribut ion, or t aking any
act ion in reliance on t he cont ent s of t his informat ion is st rict ly prohibit ed and may be unlaw ful. I f you received t his communicat ion in error, please not ify
us immediat ely by
responding t o t his e-mail and t hen immediat ely delet e it  from your syst em. Opinions cont ained in t his e-mail or any of it s at t achment s do not  necessarily reflect  t he opinions of
t he Nat ional Economic and Development  Aut horit y."
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